note that the Office of the Assistant Commissioner, CGST & Central Excise, Sambalpur 
Division-1, Odisha, vide its Rectification Order dated May 20, 2025, u/s 73 of CGST/OGST 
Act, 2017 read with Section 50(3) of the CGST/SGST Act, 2017, has dropped the demand of 
INR 87,06,492 (Indian Rupees Eighty Seven Lakh Six Thousand Four Hundred and Ninety 
Two Only). 

The details as required under Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations read with sub para 20 
of Para A of Part A of Schedule III thereto and SEBI Circular ref. 
SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024, pertaining to the above Order are

[...]

SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 
11, 2024. 

Name of the Authority Office of the Assistant Commissioner, CGST 

& Central Excise, Sambalpur Division-1, 
Odisha  

Nature and details of the action(s) taken, 
or orders(s) passed 

Dropped the demand of INR 87,06,492 
(Indian Rupees Eighty Seven Lakh Six 
Thousand and Four Hundred Ninety Two 
Only) vide Rectification Order dated May 
20, 2025, which was raised earlier under 
Section 73 of CGST/OGST Act 2017 read 
with Section 50(3) of the CGST/SGST Act, 
2017 while allowing Company’s 
application filed u/s 161 of CGST Act, 
2017. 

Date of receipt of direction or order